## SHADAN COLLEGE OF PHARMA (Peeran Cheru. Himayat Sagar Road. Hyderabad - 500 091.



## **Established by SHADAN EDUCATIONAL SOCIETY**

(A MINORITY INSTITUTION)

## Affiliated to JNTU, Hyderabad.

Approved by A.I.C.T.E., P.C.I., & Permitted by the Govt. of T.S.

Off: 040 - 66667860, 66669913, 66669914 Fax No. 040 - 66669915, College: 9848308323, 8121221764, 040 - 29883786 Fax No. 040-29883786

Email ID: shadan143pharmacy@yahoo.com Web site: www.shadanpharma.com

Ref:-Date :\_\_\_\_\_

## **ANTI RAGGING SQUAD**

Sub: - Shadan College of Pharmacy, Himayathsagar Road, Peerancheru, Hyderabad constitution of Anti Ragging Committee – Order – Issued. \*^\*^\*

Anti Ragging Committee of Shadan College of Pharmacy, Himayathsagar Road Peerancheru, Hyderabad is constituted with following members:-

1. Dr. R. SRIDHAR BABU Member

Principal Shadan College of Pharmacy, Peerancheru, Hyd-91. T.S.

2. Dr. D.V. KISHORE Member

Vice Principal Shadan College of Pharmacy, Peerancheru, Hyd-91. T.S.

3. Dr. PARWEZ ALAM Member

Professor Shadan College of Pharmacy, Peerancheru, Hyd-91. T.S.

4. Dr. AMJAD PASHA Member

Professor Shadan College of Pharmacy, Peerancheru, Hyd-91. T.S.

5. Mrs. ADIBA AFREEN Member

Associate Professor Shadan College of Pharmacy, Peerancheru, Hyd-91. T.S.0

6. Mr. M.A. BASITH Member

Attender Shadan College of Pharmacv. Peerancheru, Hyd-91. T.S.

7. Mr. M.A. ABBAS Member

Attender Shadan College of Pharmacy, Peerancheru, Hyd-91. T.S.